506122224 06/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6168949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON ZAPPACOSTA	02/23/2011
DANIEL LASKOWITZ	02/23/2011
WILLIAM E. DUFFIELD	02/22/2011
JASON CIANFRANI	02/21/2011
JODY L. SEIFERT	02/21/2011
DARREN CLUTTER	02/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBUS MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2560 GENERAL ARMISTEAD AVENUE	
City:	AUDUBON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16910349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)930-2042

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-930-1800

Skyttle@globusmedical.com Email: GLOBUS MEDICAL, INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: VALLEY FORGE BUSINESS CENTER Address Line 2: 2560 GENERAL ARMISTEAD AVENUE Address Line 4: AUDUBON, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0218.210.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN KYTTLE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Kyttle/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020

Total Attachments: 8 source=ExecAssign_2100002#page1.tif source=ExecAssign_2100002#page2.tif source=ExecAssign_2100002#page3.tif source=ExecAssign_2100002#page4.tif source=ExecAssign_2100002#page5.tif source=ExecAssign_2100002#page6.tif source=ExecAssign_2100002#page7.tif source=ExecAssign_2100002#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jason Zappacosta, residing at 609 N. 16th SE, Apt 2, Philadelphia, PA 19130, Daniel Laskowitz, residing at 725 Skywalk Lane, Lancaster, PA 17601, William E. Duffield, residing at 109 Magnolia Ct., Collegeville, PA 19426, Jason Cianfrani, residing at 110 Teakwood Court, East Norriton, PA 19401, Jody L. Seifert, residing at 5 Spring Drive, Birdsboro, PA 19508, and Darren Clutter, residing at 1126 Station Street, Palm, PA 18070, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 13, 2010, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 12/966,662, and is entitled SPINOUS PROCESS FUSION DEVICES AND METHODS THEREOF;

AND WHEREAS, Globus Medical, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2560 General Armistead Avenue Audubon, PA 19403 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

Docket No: 0218.210.0002 Serial Number : 12/966,662

Filing Date: December 13, 2010

Page 2 of 8

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by us.

I further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the

application number of said application now identified as Docket No. 0218.210.0002 as soon as

the same shall have been made known to them by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT

REEL: 053024 FRAME: 0343

Docket No: 0218.210.0002 Scrial Number: 12/966,662 Filing Date: December 13, 2010 Page 3 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of , 2011. lason Zappacosta 2011 before me personally appeared Jason Zappacosta, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that/he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

notarial Seal Cynthia Lynn Cucchi Nolwy Public Mest norsion sorough, montgog: - County Ny Commission English Sap 25, 2013

Docket No: 0218 210,0002 Serial Number : 12/966,662 Filing Date : December 13, 2010 Page 4 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 33 day of Formery 2011.

Daniel Laskowitz

STATE OF COUNTY OF May and any of James 1, 2011 before me personally appeared Daniel Laskowitz, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SOUNDAL SEAL CYNTRAL LYNN CLECH CYNTRAL LYNN CLECH SAN CHARLES CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SOUNDAL CONTRACTOR CONTRA

Notary Public

Docket No: 0218.210.0002 Serial Number : 12/966,662 Filing Date : December 13, 2010 Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>22</u> day of <u>FEBRUALY</u>, 2011.

William E. Duffield

Docket No: 0218.210.0002 Serial Number : 12/966,662 Filing Date : December 13, 2010 Page 6 of 8

> MEST BOSHTON BOSHS (MEST BOSH OF COUNTY My Carrelland English (Me 25, 2012)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m	ry hand this <u>Zi</u> day of
<u>FERENCY</u> , 2011,	
	7 No.
Jas .	on Cianfrani
STATE OF YEMMON APPRILED	
COUNTY OF MONTZONES	
On this 2 pt day of Fibruary . 2011 befor	e me personally appeared Jason
Cianfrani, to me known and known to me to be the person descr	
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that	hoshe executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
Exthe Lynn Ceachi	
Notary Public	
Notary Fubric	
Incompanies and the second	
CAULING TARIN CITCOR	

Docket No: 0218.210.0002 Scrial Number: 12/966,662 Filing Date: December 13, 2010 Page 7 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of Schward, 2011.

Jody L. Seifert

STATE OF MYNAUG

COUNTY OF MAYLESMUS

On this As day of Assume to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL] Gyllua Lynn Cuchi Nobel Dublic

> NOTABLE SEA CYRTINA LYBN CUCCH BOLLY FAMIC BOLLY BORLION SONOTH BY COUNTS FRANCE SERVER, 2017

Docket No: 0218.210.0002 Serial Number: 12/966,662 Filing Date: December 13, 2010 Page 8 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 🔬 day of
Dar Ult
Darren Clutter
STATE OF PANNON WAYNES
<u> </u>
COUNTY OF MANAGEMEN
STATE OF PANAGONAS COUNTY OF Managonas On this 201 day of Johnson, 2011 before me personally appeared Darren
Clutter, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Wotary Public
CVETHAL LANG CARCH
100000

PATENT REEL: 053024 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 06/24/2020